expected to be used to reduce amounts outstanding under our revolving credit facility and for general business purposes. We can provide no
assurances that our negotiations to expand and amend our existing term loan facility will be successful.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering of notes, after deducting the underwriting discount and other expenses, will be
$247.9 million. We presently expect to use the net proceeds from this offering to reduce amounts outstanding under our revolving credit facility.
As of July 21, 2004, our $560.0 million revolving credit facility had an outstanding balance of $425.0 million and an interest rate of 2.2% per
annum. Our revolving credit facility bears interest at LIBOR plus a spread and matures in April 2006.

S-3

Edgar Filing: HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 424B3

6

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2004, and as adjusted to reflect our acquisitions of 119 office and industrial
properties for $547.3 million, including closing costs, completion of this offering and the application of net proceeds to reduce amounts
outstanding under our revolving credit facility.

March 31, 2004

Actual As Adjusted

(amounts in thousands, except share and per
share amounts) (unaudited)

Debt:
Revolving credit facility $ � $ 179,000
Term loan 250,000 250,000
Senior notes payable, net 993,494 1,243,494
Mortgage notes payable, net 327,582 441,837

Total debt 1,571,076 2,114,331

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred shares of beneficial interest, $0.01 par value;
Series A, 8,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 193,086 193,086
Series B, 12,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 289,849 289,849

Common shares of beneficial interest, $0.01 par value;
177,273,925 shares issued and outstanding 1,773 1,773
Additional paid in capital 2,394,497 2,394,497
Cumulative net income 1,174,336 1,174,336
Cumulative common distributions (1,619,667) (1,619,667)
Cumulative preferred distributions (96,163) (96,163)

Total shareholders' equity 2,337,711 2,337,711

Total capitalization $ 3,908,787 $ 4,452,042

S-4

Edgar Filing: HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 424B3

7

DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES

   The following description of the particular terms of the notes supplements and, to the extent inconsistent with, replaces the description of
the general terms and provisions of debt securities set forth under "Description of Debt Securities" on page 1 of the accompanying prospectus.

General

   We will issue the notes under our Indenture dated as of July 9, 1997, and a Supplemental Indenture dated as of   , 2004 (together,
the "Indenture"), between us and U.S. Bank National Association (as successor trustee to State Street Bank and Trust Company), as Trustee. The